

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय, झरासंगम, संगारेड्डी जिला, तेलंगाना - 502246

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA JHARASANGAM

(Dist.) SANGAREDDY, TELANGANA - 502246

Tel. No: 08451 - 288301 e-mail: <u>kvjsm2309@gmail.com</u>

Twitter: @Kjharasangam facebook: Kendriya Vidyalaya Jharasangam

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA JHARASANGAM

CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER INVITATION FOR OUTSOURCING OF CONSERVANCY & SECURITY SERVICES 2020-21 FOR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA JHARASANGAM

3. (e). The Bidder shall **deposit an amount of 2% of bid value** in **the form of** Demand Draft drawn in favour of "PRINCIPAL KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA JHARASANGAM VIDYALAYA VIKAS NIDHI A/C", payable at "UNION BANK OF INDIA, RUDRARAM" as earnest money along-with the Bid. The earnest money shall be returned to the unsuccessful bidders after the award of the contract.

PRINCIPAL